Shenzhen Orient Components Co ., Ltd ORPC-817
Copyright© 2019 Orient .All rights Reserved A21
ORIENT
Photo coupler
Product Data Sheet
SHENZHEN ORIENT COMPONENTS CO ., LTD
Block A3rd Floor No.4 Building,Tian’an Cyber Park,Huangge Rd,LongGang Dist,Shenzhen,GD
TEL：0755-29681817

Shenzhen Orient Components Co ., Ltd ORPC-817
Copyright© 2019 Orient .All rights Reserved A25
7. Order Information
Part Number
ORPC-817XY-Z-W
Note
X = Lead form option (S, M or none)
Y = CTR Rank (L, A, B, C, D, H or none)
Z = Tape and reel option (TP,TP1 or none).
W = Lead frame option (F: Iron, C:copper)
* Halogen Free can be selected.
* VDE Code can be selected.
Option Description Packing quantity
None Standard DIP-4 100 units per tube
M Wide lead bend (0.4 inch spacing) 100 units per tube
S(TP) Surface mount lead form (low profile) + TP tape & reel option 2000 units per reel
S(TP1) Surface mount lead form (low profile) + TP1 tape & reel option 2000 units per reel
Shenzhen Orient Components Co ., Ltd ORPC-817
Copyright© 2019 Orient .All rights Reserved A26
8. Naming Rule
(1)ORIENT PHOTOCOUPLER.
(2) 817 denotes Device Part Number.
(3) denotes Rank Code.
(4) denotes Lead Frame Code.
(5) denotes Year Code.
(6) denotes Week Code.
(7) denotes Day Code.
(8) Anode.
* If the photo coupler is Free from Halogen，there will be a‘ G’ mark in the lower right corner.
* VDE Code can be selected.
Shenzhen Orient Components Co ., Ltd ORPC-817
Copyright© 2019 Orient .All rights Reserved A27
9. Package Dimension (Unit：mm）
(1) ORPC-817
(2) ORPC-817M
Shenzhen Orient Components Co ., Ltd ORPC-817
Copyright© 2019 Orient .All rights Reserved A28
(3) ORPC-817S
10. Taping Dimensions
(1)ORPC-817S-TP
Shenzhen Orient Components Co ., Ltd ORPC-817
Copyright© 2019 Orient .All rights Reserved A29
(2)ORPC-817S-TP1
11. Recommended Foot Print Patterns (Mount Pad) (Unit：mm）
Description Symbol Dimension in mm (inch)
Tape wide W 16±0.3 (.63)
Pitch of sprocket holes P0 4±0.1 (.15)